Data Sheet
Broadcom AAMD-Lx38-DS101
September 8, 2025
Overview
This Broadcom® AAMD-Lx38 series is a mini version of the
existing AEMD-Lx3L series. The smaller package size
enables designs of display with a tighter pitch. These LEDs
are essentially like conventional high-brightness though-

5
AAMD-LM38-x6x02, AAMD-LB38-xWx02 Data Sheet Mini High-Brightness SMT Oval Lamps
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
AAMD-LM38-56B02
A A M D – L x1 3 8 – x2 x3 x4 x5 x6
Code Description Option
x1 Color
B Blue
M Green
x2 Minimum intensity bin Refer to the selection guide
x3 Maximum intensity bin Refer to the selection guide
x4 Color Bin Option
0 Full Distribution
B Color bin 2 & 3
C Color bin 3 & 4
x5, x6 Packaging Option 02 Test Current = 20 mA
x1 : M – Green color
x2 : 5 – Minimum intensity bin 5
x3 : 6 – Maximum intensity bin 6
x4 : B – Color bin 2 & color bin 3
x5, x6 :02 – Tested at 20 mA
AAMD-LM38-x6x02, AAMD-LB38-xWx02 Data Sheet Mini High-Brightness SMT Oval Lamps
Broadcom AAMD-Lx38-DS101
6
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Green
Tolerance = ±15%
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Green
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm
Example of bin information on a reel and packaging label:
Blue
Blue
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
4 5040 6050
5 6050 7260
6 7260 8710
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, λd (nm)
Min. Max.
1 519 523
2 523 527
3 527 531
4 531 535
5 535 539
CAT : 5 – Intensity bin 5
BIN : 2 – Color bin 2
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
U 960 1150
V 1150 1380
W 1380 1660
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength, λd (nm)
Min. Max.
1 460 464
2 464 468
3 468 472
4 472 476
5 476 480
Broadcom AAMD-Lx38-DS101
7